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Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

7045032600
msheehan@kslaw.com
King & Spalding LLP

300 S. Tryon St., Ste 1700
Attn: Moira Sheehan

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
CIBC BANK USA FORMERLY The 04/01/2021 US Private Bank: UNITED
PrivateBank and Trust STATES
Company
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: PEAK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address: 10330 OLD COLUMBIA ROAD
City: COLUMBIA
State/Country: MARYLAND
Postal Code: 21046
Entity Type: Corporation: ILLINOIS
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7
Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: | 3319852 PEAK TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number: |1749924 PEAK
Registration Number: |2593103 PEAK PERFORMANCE
Registration Number: |2473666 TELPAR
Registration Number: |2970485 IMPROVING THE FLOW OF BUSINESS
Registration Number: |3371127 EPOD
Registration Number: |2967146 PEAK INTELLIFIELD
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 7045032622

Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
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NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Moira Sheehan

SIGNATURE:

/Moira Sheehan/

DATE SIGNED:

04/05/2021

Total Attachments: 6
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RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
(“Release™) is made as of this 1st day of April, 2021, by CIBC BANK USA, formerly known
as The PrivateBank and Trust Company, as administrative agent (“Administrative Agent”), in
favor of PEAK TECHNOLOGIES HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation (“PEAK
Holdings”), SUMMIT HOLDING ONE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation
(“Summit”), and PEAK TECHNOLOGIES, INC., an lllinois corporation (“PEAK”; and
together with PEAK Holdings and Summit,_individually and collectively, the “Grantors”).
Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such
terms in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which
are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests
granted by each Grantor in favor of Administrative Agent in the trademarks and trademark
applications listed on Schedule 1 and in the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule 2
attached hereto pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of
October 31, 2011 (the “Patent and Trademark Security Agreement”), executed by the Grantors in
favor of Administrative Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office
(“USPTO”) on November 1, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4652/0742 (Trademark Division) and
Reel/Frame 027158/0516 (Patent Division).

The Administrative Agent acknowledges that this document may be filed with the USPTO
to evidence the termination and release granted herein.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed
by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

CIBC BANK USA

Lisa P. Portanova
Managing Director

(Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks)
VP/50381148
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SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Peak PEAK 78/596056 | 78/596056 | 3319852 3/28/2005 10/23/2007
Technologies | TECHNOLOGIES

, Inc.

Peak 74/236812 | 74/236812 1749924 1/10/1992 2/2/1993
Technologies /\

e PEAK

Peak PEAK 78/071722 | 78/071722 | 2593103 6/29/2001 7/9/2002
Technologies | PERFORMANCE )

, Inc.

Peak TELPAR 76/102891 | 76/102891 2473666 8/4/2000 | 7/31/2001
Technologies

, Inc, . -

Peak IMPROVING THE 78/422752 | 78/422752 | 2970485 5/21/2004 | 7/19/2005
Technologies | FLOW OF :

, Inc. BUSINESS

Peak 76-3711875 | 76-3711875 | 3371127 02/15/2002 | 01/22/2008
Technologies

"~ |ePOD

Peak PEAK 78/433269 | 78/433269 | 2967146 06/10/2004 | 07/12/2005
Technologies | INTELLIFIELD

, Inc.

COMMUNITY TRADEMARKS

‘ Peak
Technologies,
Inc.

TRACKMASTER -

000460444

000460444

000460444

6/10/1999

71211997
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Peak
Technologies,
Inc.

001322353

001322353

001322353

9/24/1999

3/26/2001

Peak .
Technologies,
Inc.

PEAK
TECHNOLOGIES

001831791

001831791

001831791

8/30/2000

5/21/2003

CANADIAN TRADEMARKS

Peak
Technologi
es, Inc.

852861

852861

539740

8/6/1997

1/16/2001

Peak
Technologi
es, Inc.

852912

852912

549718

8/6/1997

8/10/2001

Peak
Technologi
es, Inc.

852913

852913

514428

8/6/1997

8/13/1999

Peak
Technologi
es, Inc.

WIRELESS WAREHOUSE

852916

852916

531399

8/6/1997

8/17/2000

MEXICAN TRADEMARK
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Owner Trademark Trademark Tradema | Tradema Date of Date of

Number rk rk Applicati | Registrat
Applicati | Registrat on ion
on ion

Number Number

Peak Technologies, , " l 337333 337333 584884 | 06/25/199 | 08/24/199
e i
Pl Ti
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SCHEDULE 2

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Peak Kiosk
Technologies, Inc. | Printer

5921686 08784758 7/13/1999 1/16/1997
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