TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM636825

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC BANK USA	FORMERLY The PrivateBank and Trust Company	04/01/2021	US Private Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEAK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	10330 OLD COLUMBIA ROAD
City:	COLUMBIA
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21046
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3319852	PEAK TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	1749924	PEAK
Registration Number:	2593103	PEAK PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	2473666	TELPAR
Registration Number:	2970485	IMPROVING THE FLOW OF BUSINESS
Registration Number:	3371127	EPOD
Registration Number:	2967146	PEAK INTELLIFIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045032600

Email: msheehan@kslaw.com King & Spalding LLP **Correspondent Name:** 300 S. Tryon St., Ste 1700 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Attn: Moira Sheehan

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30520.515004

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007244 FRAME: 0253

900607062

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Moira Sheehan
SIGNATURE:	/Moira Sheehan/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page4.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page5.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of this 1st day of April, 2021, by CIBC BANK USA, formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company, as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of PEAK TECHNOLOGIES HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("PEAK Holdings"), SUMMIT HOLDING ONE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Summit"), and PEAK TECHNOLOGIES, INC., an Illinois corporation ("PEAK"; and together with PEAK Holdings and Summit, individually and collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by each Grantor in favor of Administrative Agent in the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule 1 and in the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule 2 attached hereto pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2011 (the "Patent and Trademark Security Agreement"), executed by the Grantors in favor of Administrative Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on November 1, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4652/0742 (Trademark Division) and Reel/Frame 027158/0516 (Patent Division).

The Administrative Agent acknowledges that this document may be filed with the USPTO to evidence the termination and release granted herein.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

VP/#50381148.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

CIBC BANK USA

By:__(

Lisa P. Portanova Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Trademark	Trademar k Number	Trademark Application Number	Trademark Registratio n Number	Date of Applicatio n	Date of Registratio
Peak Technologies , Inc.	PEAK TECHNOLOGIES	78/596056	78/596056	3319852	3/28/2005	10/23/2007
Peak Technologies , Inc.	PEAK	74/236812	74/236812	1749924	1/10/1992	2/2/1993
Peak Technologies , Inc.	PEAK PERFORMANCE	78/071722	78/071722	2593103	6/29/2001	7/9/2002
Peak Technologies , Inc.	TELPAR	76/102891	76/102891	2473666	8/4/2000	7/31/2001
Peak Technologies , Inc.	IMPROVING THE FLOW OF BUSINESS	78/422752	78/422752	2970485	5/21/2004	7/19/2005
Peak Technologies , Inc.	ePOD	76-3711875	76-3711875	3371127	02/15/2002	01/22/2008
Peak Technologies , Inc.	PEAK INTELLIFIELD	78/433269	78/433269	2967146	06/10/2004	07/12/2005

COMMUNITY TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Trademark	Number	Application	CASE CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	Application	Date of Registration
Peak	TRACKMASTER	000460444	000460444	000460444	6/10/1999	7/2/1997
Technologies,						
Inc.				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Peak Technologies, Inc.	PEak Pairect	001322353	001322353	001322353	9/24/1999	3/26/2001
Peak Technologies, Inc.	PEAK TECHNOLOGIES	001831791	001831791	001831791	8/30/2000	5/21/2003

CANADIAN TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Trademark	Fradema rk Number	Tradema rk Applicati on Number	Tradema rk Registrati on Number	Date of Applicati on	Date of Registrati on
Peak Technologi es, Inc.	Wireless = Warehouse	852861	852861	539740	8/6/1997	1/16/2001
Peak Technologi es, Inc.	PEAK	852912	852912	549718	8/6/1997	8/10/2001
Peak Technologi es, Inc.	TRACKMASTER	852913	852913	514428	8/6/1997	8/13/1999
Peak Technologi es, Inc.	WIRELESS WAREHOUSE	852916	852916	531399	8/6/1997	8/17/2000

MEXICAN TRADEMARK

Owner	Trademark	Trademark Number	Tradema rk Applicati on Number	Tradema rk Registrat ion Number	Date of Applicati on	Date of Registrat ion
Peak Technologies, Inc.	PEA	337333	337333	584884	06/25/199	08/24/199 8

SCHEDULE 2

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Title	Patent Number	Patent Application Number	Date Patent Issued	Date of Patent Application
Peak	Kiosk	5921686	08784758	7/13/1999	1/16/1997
Technologies, Inc.	Printer		:		
		,			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007244 FRAME: 0260

RECORDED: 04/05/2021